## John F. Carroll

## **Assistant Attorney General**

## Office of the Attorney General of the State of New York

John F. Carroll is an Assistant Attorney General in the Criminal Division of the New York Attorney General, and Deputy Chief of Attorney General Schneiderman's recently-formed Taxpayer Protection Bureau. He specializes in civil and criminal investigations involving allegations of public corruption as well as complex corporate investigations.

Among his cases, AAG Carroll has conducted successful prosecutions of public officials who have defrauded the State, as well numerous successful investigations in various spheres of the financial services industry. He is currently leading an investigation of billing and marketing practices among companies engaged in the food service industry; and is also on the team investigating foreign currency trading practices of custodial banks. He is a graduate of Bard College, Annandale, New York, and New York Law School, where he was an editor of the Law Review, and graduated with honors.

Assistant Attorney General Carroll lives in Brooklyn, New York with his one-year-old son Jackson and wife Jean.